	10-07-199	99		
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET Patent and Trademark Office		
	10116350	7 Attorney Docket No. 10990357-1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	MRD	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Melissa D. Boyd	10-5-99	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		
Mark E. Gorzynski	,	Legal Department, M/S 20BN 3000 Hanover Street		
Timothy E. Beerling		Palo Alto, CA 94304		
Evan P. Smouse		$()^{\mu})T = \varepsilon$		
Kenneth R. Williams				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 8/23/99, 8/18/99), 8/18/99, 8/18/99,	8/20/99 respectively		
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):			
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09/379,946 Date Fil	led:8/24/99			
	Additional numb	ers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be n		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Legal Department		Enclosed		
1000 NE Circle Blvd., m/s 42. Corvallis OR 97330	2B	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
true copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
	11/			
Shellie Schiel	Signature	Sep 24, 1999 Date		
Name of Person Signing	/	ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Talling of pages			
Cind No. Cool Cool Licop. High	Do Not detac	ch this portion		
Mail document to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet Commissioner of F Box A			

PATENT REEL: 010283 FRAME: 0084

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990357-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Ink Jet I	Print Head With Varied N	lozzle Spacing			
Filing da	ate: August 24, 199	9	Serial No.: 09/	379.946	
continua Letters F	e invention(s) and im ations-in-part (C-I-P's), d Patent, and any and all L granted thereon or there	ivisionals, and rene etters Patent of the	ewals of and substite United States and of	tutes for said ap of countries fore	plication for saidign thereto which
be held the term fully and	additionally authorize H and enjoyed by HP, its s or terms for which said entirely as the same w not been made;	successors, assigns d Letters Patent re	, nominees or legal spectively may be g	representatives, granted, reissued	to the full end of l or extended, as
that I/w covenan deliver a improve legal re respectif legal pro C-I-P's, everythi enforce, any and	I/we hereby covenant to the have not executed and agree that I/we wall such papers as may ment(s), said application presentatives, and I/weng said invention(s) or independent of the proceedings, to sign all lareissue and foreign appling possible to aid HP, it for its or their own beat all countries providention and assistance are proceeded.	d will not execute rill, each time a request of the necessary or an and said Letters agree to communifications, to make a successors, assignefit, proper patent of the expenses were also as the expenses were as successors, assignefit, proper patent of the expenses were as successors.	any agreement in couest is made, and voluest is made, and voluestrable to perfect Patent, to HP, its soluente to HP, or to application and said rightful oaths and less, nominees and less protection for said	onflict herewith, vithout undue do the title to sai successors, assigno its nominee, d Letters Patent and divisiona declarations, and gal representationvention(s) or i	and I/we further alay, execute and d invention(s) or gns, nominees or all known facts, to testify in any ls, continuations, d generally to do wes to obtain and mprovement(s) in
States a patents and all L United S	O I/we hereby authorize and any official of any coon applications as aforestetters Patent for said in States which may be ince with the terms of the	ountry or countries said, to issue to HP, vention(s) or improssued and granted	foreign to the United as assignee of the vement(s), including	d States whose entire right, title any and all Let	duty it is to issue and interest, any ters Patent of the
applicati	re further authorize and ion now identified by the ve been made known to	attorney docket n	umber and title set	forth above as s	soon as the same
IN V	WITNESS WHEREOF, I/w	e hereunto set my/o	our hand(s) and seal	(s):	
2	Malija D. Byd Signature (Seal)		Assignment Signed:		
Inventor's	Typed Name: Melissa D. Boyo	l	Date Application S	igned: 8	23/99
State of	Oregon)			
County of	Benton) ss.:)			
personally	e me this 23rd day of Aug known or proved to me on t of assignment to be his/her fr	the basis of satisfacto	ally appeared <u>Melissa</u> ry evidence to be the p	D. Boyd person who acknow	who is ledged the foregoing
Rev 06/99 (A	ssian) (Use	JODI LE NOTARY PU COMMISSION MY COMMISSION THE WAS FOL ABOUT THE WAR	BLIC - WESTER IN NO. WESTER FXPMES (SEE) A. SEE TOTIS) Signature(s))	Notary Public My commission expires:	Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 010283 FRAME: 0085

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990357-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set m	y/our hand(s) and seal(s):
In out (gazzande	Date Application Signed: 8 18 99
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	8 18 60
Inventor's Typed Name: Mark E. Gorzynski	Date Application Signed:
State of Oregon)	
County of Benton)	
	atisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	OFFICIAL SEAL JODI LEIGH RAPPE' NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. A056188 My COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 14, 2000 My Commission expires: 0 - 14 - 2000
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 8/8.99
nventor's Typed Name: Timothy E. Beerling	Date Application Signed:
State of Oregon)) ss.: County of Benton)	()
Before me this day of August 1999, personally known or proved to me on the basis of senstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed OFFICIAL RAYMOND NOTARY PUBLICOMMISSION MY COMMISSION EXPL	SEAL A JENSKI C - OREGON NO. 063344 SQUALITY Notary Public My commission expires: H
Wan P. Sn. puse nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 18 August 99
nventor's Typed Name: Evan P. Smouse	Date Application Signed: 18 AUGUST 99
itate of Oregon }	
Before me this be day of August 1999, personally known or proved to me on the basis of sanstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. OFFICIAL SEAL RAYMOND A JENS	Notary Jublic Notary Jublic My commission expires:
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREG COMMISSION NO. 063: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 1.	ON 344

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 3

*

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Legal Department 20BN
P. O. Box 10301
Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990357-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set my	/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 20 August 1999 Date Application Signed: 20 August 1999
Inventor's Typed Name: Kenneth R. Williams	Date Application Signed: 20 August 1999
) ss.:	
personally know has proved to me on the basis of satinstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. OF WASHING	Representation of the person who acknowledged the foregoing to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing the person who acknowledged the pe
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
•	Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of) ss.:	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of sat instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	, personally appeared who is isfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of) ss.:	
County of	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared who is isfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public
	My commission expires;

Page 3 of 3

(Use Next Page For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

RECORDED: 10/05/1999

PATENT REEL: 010283 FRAME: 0087